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Sub ; LA case etc.
Shri Sherman Ali Ahmed :

*41. Will the Minister of Water Resources be pleased to state :

(a) In view of reply to starred Q
No. 58 dtd. 02/09/2020 regarding LA
case No. 2/2013-14, 3/2013-14,
4/2013-14 & 5/2013-14 pertaining to
scheme "lmmediate measures to B/dyke from Bahari to Baghbar under SDREF for 2012-13." whether the land possession certificate has been received ? When the affected beneficiaries shall get their dues ? Please furnish details.

(b) In view of reply to the said question, what is the present status of the scheme " Anti erosion measures to protect both bank of river Aie Manas at different reaches from Bartari bridge crossing to Hapachar village" 9 Please furnish details.

(¢) In view of reply to starred Q
No. 167 dtd. 25/03/2020, what is the
present status of the scheme

“Preparation of DPR for the scheme Integrated Aie-River Basin Management in Assam” ? Please furnish details.
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Sub : Provident fund.

Dr. Numal Momin :

*46. Will the Minister of Labour Welfare be pleased to state :

(a) How many retired tea garden labour in Government registered Tes Garden under Bokajan LAC has not received Provident Fund till date ? Give details, Garden wise.

(b) What is the reason of delay in the process of providing their PF 2

-(¢) What action has been taker by the Labour Department so far to give their due ?
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Sub : Protect, Promote and Preserve the Culture of Assam.

Shri Abdur Rashid Mandal :
*52. Will the Minister of Cultural Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) How much amount of fund were budgeted, sanctioned, released utilized in the Cultural Affairs Deptt. for the year 2018/19, 2019/2020 and
2020/21 ? Please furnish the year wise and works basis amount sanctioned and utilized during the above mentioned period.

(b) What steps are taken to protect, prescrve and promote the culture of e a Assam in the light of Assam Accord, [5th 59 191 I8zt & s st

August, 1985 ?

(¢) Will the Govt. please furnish the listof all ethnic and indigenous Castes and Communities in Assdm and expenditure incurred during the above period separately for all ethnic Castes and Communities, furnishing the items works done ?

Sub © Prevention of River Erosion at Panikhaity.
Smt. Nandita Das :

*53. Will the Minister of Water Resources Development be pleased to state :

(a) Is the Govt. aware that in a stretch ofabout 1200 meters in the down

4

stream of Panikhaity in Chamaria Rev.

Circle under Boko LAC, k.amrup, the river erosion is going on causing loss of agriculture land, house properties etc.?

(b) If yes, what steps have been taken by the department to prevent such river erosion for the interest of saving agriculture land and house properties of that locality ?

(¢} Ifnot, will the department start initiative to prevent the river erosion within this financial year before rain starts 7 '
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